TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM530108

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LBC CREDIT PARTNERS III, L.P., as Agent		07/01/2019	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARCAL PAPER MILLS, LLC	
Street Address:	One Market Street	
City:	Elmwood Park	
State/Country:	IEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07407	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	MARCAL MANUFACTURING, LLC	
Street Address:	One Market Street	
City:	Elmwood Park	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07407	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87019712	ASPEN BY MARCAL PRO
Serial Number:	87019532	ASPEN BY MARCAL PRO
Registration Number:	5104334	ASPEN MARCAL PRO
Registration Number:	4852522	DURASWIRL
Registration Number:	4852521	DURASWIRL STRONG WHEN YOU NEED IT!
Registration Number:	4851740	SPEND LESS. GET MORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900504865

Fax Number: 3128637806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637198

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher, Paralegal

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006683 FRAME: 0710

OP \$165.00 87019712

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2:55 East Monroe, Suite 3300Address Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6030.059
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Brougher
SIGNATURE:	/njb/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2019

Total Attachments: 7

source=Soundview Trademark Release 6058-0558#page1.tif source=Soundview Trademark Release 6058-0558#page2.tif source=Soundview Trademark Release 6058-0558#page3.tif source=Soundview Trademark Release 6058-0558#page4.tif source=Soundview Trademark Release 6058-0558#page5.tif source=Soundview Trademark Release 6058-0558#page6.tif source=Soundview Trademark Release 6058-0558#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006683 FRAME: 0711

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 1st day of July, 2019, by LBC Credit Partners III, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership,

as Agent ("Agent"), in favor of Marcal Paper Mills, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,

and Marcal Manufacturing, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (each a "Grantor",

collectively, the "Grantors").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by the

Grantors in favor of Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to

that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2013, executed by the

Grantors in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

May 12, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6058/0558.

[Signature Page Follows]

10695056v2 7/1/2019 11:42 AM 6030.059

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006683 FRAME: 0712

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

LBC CREDIT PARTNERS III, L.P., as Agent

By: LBC Credit Funding III G.P., LLC its general

partner

By:____ Name:_

David E. Fraimun

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

liahmatk	Linaer	1.288111	LUKE SE	IMAR Serval No.	LikasDate	Esserciation Date
SMALL STEPS (Class 916 Only)	Maced Manufacturing, 1140	United States	3,694,783	77/545,697	8/13/2008	10/13/2009
MARCAL PRO	Marcal Manufacturing, LLC	Unsted States	4,091,449	77/856,046	18/23/2009	1/34/2013
ASPEN	MARCAL PAPER MILLS, LLC	United States	1,551,844	73/862,099	5/21/1987	8/15/1989
Paper from Paper Not from trees	MARCAL PAPER MILLS, LLC	United States	1,585,334	73/825,616	9/15/1989	5/8/1990
SNOW LILY	MARCAL PAPER MILLS, LLC	United States	0,723,888	72/115,830	3/16/1961	31/14/1961
PAPER FROM PAPER NOT FROM TREES 190% RECYCLED WITHOUT CHLORINE BLEACHING and Design	Starcal Paper Stills, LLC	Usited States	1,977,938	74/632,385	2/10/1995	6/4/1996
MARCALCULATE	MARCAL PAPER MILLS, LLC	United States	1,757,828	74/138,865	2/13/1991	3/9/3993
MARCAL	MARCAL PAPER MILLS, LLC	United States	0.573,133	71/613/470	-5/3/1951	4/14/1953
MARCAL	MARCAL PAPER MILLS, LLC	United States	0.425.272	71/491,662	11/15/1945	11/12/1946

TRADEMARK REEL: 006683 FRAME: 0714

0,949,182 0,389,355	73/464,618	10/1/1971	12/26/1972
0,389,555	·····		i .
	71/631,476	11/20/1951	5/13/1954
0,791,037	72/083,112	10/12/1959	6/15/1965
1,412,269	73/556,823	9/4/3985	10/7/1988
2,019,772	74/586,235	10/17/1994	10/22/1996
0,582,691	71/623,866	1/21/1952	11/24/1953
1,414,918	73/333,193	5/1/1985	10/28/1986
1,027,037	72/464,418	8/1/1973	12/9/1975
1,627,099	74/038,134	3/13/1990	12/11/1990
1,237,287	73/380,443	8/17/1983	3/10/1983
1,634,789	73/792,634	4/11/1989	2/12/1991
2,036,006	74/595,972	11/7/1994	2/4/1997
1,847,360	74/373,354	3/30/1993	7/28/1994
1,672,586	74/138,864	2/13/1991	1/21/1992
1,036,445	72/447,159	1/29/1973	3/23/1976
	1,412,269 2,910,772 0,382,693 1,414,918 1,027,037 1,627,099 1,237,287 1,634,789 2,036,006 1,847,360 1,672,586	1,412,269 73/556,823 2,019,772 74/586,235 0,582,691 71/623,866 1,414,918 73/335,193 1,027,037 72/464,418 1,627,099 74/038,134 1,634,789 73/792,634 2,036,606 74/395,972 1,647,360 74/373,334 1,672,586 74/138,864	1,412,269 73/556,823 9/4/1985 2,019,772 74/586,235 10/17/1994 0,582,691 71/623,806 1/21/1952 1,414,918 73/535,193 5/1/1985 1,027,037 72/464,418 8/1/1973 1,827,099 74/038,134 3/13/1996 1,237,287 73/380,443 8/17/1982 1,634,789 73/792,634 4/31/1989 2,036,006 74/595,972 11/7/1994 1,847,360 74/375,334 3/30/1993

POLY-CASE	MARCAL PAPER MILLS, LLC	United States	1,265,703	73/354,916	3/16/1982	1/31/1984
MARCAL	Marcal Manufacturing, LLC	United States	3,903,504	85/533,314	5/7/3818	1/11/2011
U-SYZE-IT	Marcul Manufacturing, LLC	Omted States	3,854,001	85/053,152	8/2/2010	12/21/2010
SMALL STEPS	MARCAL PAPER MILES, LLC	United States	4,105,333	85/370,742	7/13/2011	2/28/2912
A SMALL EASY STEP TO A GREENER EARTH (Class 616)	MARCAL PAPER MELLS, LLC	United States	4,105,337	85/370,866	7/13/2011	2/28/2012
marcal pride and design	MARCAL PAPER MILLS, LLC	United States	4,394,349	85/615,228	1/12/2012	\$72372032
Marcal Essentials	MARCAL PAPER MILLS, LLC	United States	4,247,661	85/407,378	8/25/2011	11/20/2012
SMALL STEPS	MARCAL PAPER MILLS, LLC	Canada	TMA819,428	1,414,099	19/19/2908	19/27/2011
	MARCAL PAPER MILLS, LLC	Canada	TMA 389,733	643,768	11/1/1989	11/1/1991
enom tuta	MARCAL PAPER MILLS, LLC	Canada	TMA 376,949	845,092	11/17/1988	32/7/1990
MARCAL	MARCAL PAPER MILLS, LLC	Canada	TMA 388,605	60,63	10/31/1989	9/6/1991
MARCAL	MARCAL PAPER MILLS, LLC	Canada	UCA 23,213	190,890	5/9/1946	5/9/3946
MABCAL HANKIES	MARCAL PAPER MILLS, LLC	Canada	TX4A 381,884	843.774	13/1/1989	3/15/1991
FLUFF OUT	MARCAL PAPER MILLS, LLC	Canada	736A 361,883	643,772	19/31/1989	3/15/1991
SANIHANKS	MARCAL PAPER MILLS, LLC	Canada	TMA 375,950	643,765	19/31/1989	11/16/1990

BY THE BUNDLE	MARCAL PAPER MILLS, LLC	Canada	TMA 381,550	695,726	7/5/1989	3/15/1991
BELLA	MARCAL PAPER MILLS, LLC	Canada	TMA 378,169	643,779	16/31/1989	1/11/1991
PURSE 'N POCKET	MARCAL PAPER MILLS, LLC	Camada	TMA 398,714	866,331	9/12/1990	5/29/1992
YELLOW ALERT	MARCAL PAPER MILLS, LLC	Canada	TMA 375,549	843,761	10/31/1989	11/16/1990
SIGVRISE	MARCAL PAPER MILLS, LLC	Canada	IMA 378,189	645,691	11/17/1989	1/11/1991
PAPER FROM PAPER. NOT FROM TREES 100% and Design	MARCAL PAPER MILLS, LLC	Canada	TMA 516,097	781,828	5/2/1995	9/9/1999
POLY-CASE	MARCAL PAPER MILLS, LLC	Canada	TMA 381,682	683,771	10/31/1989	3/15/1991
MARCAL	MARCAL PAPER MILLS, LLC	Dominican Republic	91,587		8/8/1997	7/15/1997
SMALL STEPS - Class 16	Marcal Manufacturing, LLC	European Union Trade Mark	831138 5	\$211385	4/9/2009	10/26/2009
PAPER FROM PAPER NOT FROM TREES 160% and Devign	MARCAL PAPER MILLS, LLC	Mexico	574/204	228,338	2/21/1995	3/33/1998
EMINENCE	Mascal Munifacturing, LLC	United States	4,404,845	85,979,750	8/20/2912	9/17/2013
MARCAL	MARCAL PAPER MILLS, LUC	United States	0372874	71,421,091	6/29/1939	11/7/1939
KAOFIN	MARCAL PAPER MILLS, INC.	Canada	TMA 521094	0816870	7/2/1996	1/6/2000
FAMILY SMART	Marcal Manufacturing, U.C.	Umiesi States	4806744	86145996	7/23/2014	

ASPEN BY MARCAL FRO	Marcal Manufacturing, LLC	United States		87019712	94/29/16	
ASPEN BY MARCAL PRO	Marel Memberthem, LLC	United States		87019532	04/29/16	
ASPEN MARCAL PRO	Marcal Mannihetoring, LLC	United States	5194334	87019787	64/28/16	12/20/16
DURASWIEL	Marcal Manufacturing, LLC	United States	4852533	86450182	13/19/14	11/16/15
DURASWIRL STRONG WHEN YOU NEED IT!	Marcel Manufacturing, LLC	Linited States	4852521	86450164	11/10/14	11/10/15
SPEND LESS. GET MORE	Marcal Manufacturing, LLC	United States	4851740	85057999	09/06/13	3)/10/15

RECORDED: 07/01/2019